levied and collected by the Issuer (the "Tax"), said tax being authorized by an election held therein 8 
on October 29, 1977 (the "Election"); and 9 

10 
WHEREAS, the Plaquemines Parish Council (the "Governing Authority"), acting as the 11 

governing authority for the Issuer, desires to incur debt and issue not to exceed Twelve Million 12 
Dollars ($12,000,000) of Revenue Bonds (DNR Projects) (the "Bonds"), in the manner authorized 13 
and provided by  Part II of Chapter 4 of Subtitle II of Title 39 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 14 
1950, as amended, and other constitutional and statutory authority (the "Act"), for the purpose of 15